506604019 04/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6650824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNBIN ZHANG	06/06/2019
WEIJIN LIN	06/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YUNJING INTELLIGENCE TECHNOLOGY (DONGGUAN) CO.,LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 508, UNIT 1, BUILDING 17, NO.4 XINZHU RD., SONGSHAN LAKE PARK	
City:	DONGGUAN	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17227562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-659-3366

Email: mail@westbridgeip.com
Correspondent Name: WESTBRIDGE IP LLC

Address Line 1: 11900 NE 1ST ST, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-21HC1172US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHENGYUN LUO
SIGNATURE:	/Zhengyun Luo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=P-21HC1172US-Assignment#page1.tif source=P-21HC1172US-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506604019 REEL: 055889 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	PA1900205PCT-US
Tille of Invention	BASE STATION AND CLEANING ROBOT SYSTEM
	, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.
WHEREAS,	Yunjing Intelligence Technology (Dongguan) Co.,Ltd.
having a por	stal address of
	Room 508, Unit 1, Building 17, No.4 Xinzhu Rd., SongShanLake Park, Dongguan, Guangdong 523808 CN
(referred to a	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;
ASSIGNOR, said inventi- division, con	N. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to ion and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any utinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or all examination thereof.
prosecution a additional do further conside communicate ASSIGNOR's de required o encompasse	IGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including icuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without deration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and et al. ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and et al. ASSIGNOR is request documents and information concerning the invention that are within a possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent d within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's lors, administrators and other legal representatives.
eferred to ab use and beho	GNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents bove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole pot; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for latent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment been made.
	GNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information ent needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office and to record the same.
LEGAL NAN	ME OF ASSIGNOR
Assignor:	ZHANG, Junbin × Date. 2019. 6.6 ×
Signature: _	ZHANG, Junbin X

PATENT REEL: 055889 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	PA1900205PCT-US
Tille of Invention	BASE STATION AND CLEANING ROBOT SYSTEM
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the little above.
WHEREAS,	Yunjing Intelligence Technology (Dongguan) Co.,Ltd.
having a po	stal address of
	Room 508, Unit 1, Building 17, No.4 Xinzhu Rd., SongShanLake Park, Dongguan, Guangdong 523808 CN
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;
ASSIGNOR, said inventi division, con	I, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to on and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any linuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or I examination thereof.
prosecution additional do further consistence of further consistence of the further communicate ASSIGNOR's be required of encompasse heirs, executives. ASSI referred to all use and behic	GNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including cuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without deration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and to to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within a possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that fawfully may if ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent dividing the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's oris, administrators and other legal representatives. SNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents ove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole rof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for attent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment occur.
ASSI in this docum	GNOR authorizes Prectitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information ent needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.
LEGAL NAN	IE OF ASSIGNOR
Assignor:	LIN, Weijin × Date. 2019.6.6 ×
Signature:	LIN. Weijin ×

RECORDED: 04/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 055889 FRAME: 0224